
PIT critical Path

XFEL

1.4.3
Module group L1 rfi

Mon 23.12.13

3.2.2.1
Cryomodules installation

V

1.4.4
Module group L2 rfi

Tue 29.10.13

3.2.4.1
Cryomodules Installation

V

1.4.5
Module group L3 CS3 rfi

Thu 29.08.13

3.2.6.1.1
Cryomodules installation

V

1.4.6
Module group L3 CS4 rfi

Mon 30.12.13

1.4.7
Module group L3 CS5 rfi

Fri 21.03.14

V

1.4.8
Module group L3 CS6 rfi

Fri 13.06.14

V

1.4.9
Module group L3 CS7 rfi

Fri 05.09.14

V

1.4.10
Module group L3 CS8 rfi

Fri 28.11.14

V

3.2.6.5.1
Cryomodules installation

12x

V

1.4.11
Module group L3 CS9 rfi

Fri 20.02.15

V

3.2.6.6.1
Cryomodules installation

12x

V

3.2.6.7.1
Cryomodules installation

12x

V

1.5.2
IS RFI in: XS3 / XHE3

/ XTD4,9,10 / XDU2 / XHEXP1 underground / XHQ
Mon 03.03.14

4.5.2
Infrastructure Installation

XTD4 (WP34)
Mon 03.03.14

V

4.11.2
Infrastructure Installation

(WP34)
Mon 03.03.14

V

1.5.3
IS RFI in: XTD1

Mon 01.09.14

4.2.2
XTD1 Infrastructure Installation

(WP34)
Mon 01.09.14

V

1.6.1
LLRF Software beta version

Fri 24.07.15

3.3.3
Commissioning L1 bis

dump mit Strahl
Mon 25.01.16

V

1.6.2
LLRF Software full version

Fri 01.07.16

6.5
(TopLevel-5) First beam

to  XS1 Dump (main diump)
Fri 01.07.16

V

1.7.4
waveguides available
(for first modules)

Mon 30.09.13

V

1.9.8
Feedcap 2 rfi
Mon 02.09.13

3.2.4.2
cryo system installation

(feed+Endcaps)
Wed 09.10.13

V

1.9.9
Endcap 2 rfi

Mon 02.09.13

V

1.9.10
Feedcap 3 rfi
Mon 02.09.13

3.2.6.1.2
Cryo System installation

(feedbox+SCB)
Mon 30.12.13

V

1.9.13
Cryo-Bypass BC2 rfi

Mon 02.12.13

3.2.5.1
Cryo-Bypass

V

1.9.14
Cryo Bypass BC1 rfi

Mon 03.02.14

3.2.3.1
Cryo-Bypass

V

1.15.6
Standard diagnostics

(BPM, OTR, TOR, DCM)
Mon 25.05.15

3.2.1.10
Commissioning of Std.

Diagnostics and Sp. Diagnostics
Mon 25.05.15

V

1.18.6
Laser PP hutch SASE2

/ SASE3 rfi
Tue 30.12.14

5.1.6.2.3
PP-Laser hutch installation

Tue 30.12.14

V

5.1.6.3.1
PP-Laser hutch installation

V

277

278

279 280

281

282

V

286

V

297

V

283

V

284

V

285

V

289

V

V

V

368

V

56

V

287 290 291 292 294 295298

V

301

V

296

3.1.1.3.4
Vermessungsschiene

Wed 23.05.12

3.1.1.4.1
Bodenplatten rechts von
hinten oeffnen (MEA)

VV

327

V

306

V

3.1.1.4.6
LWL-Kanal-Steg aufmauern

Mon 20.08.12

V

3.1.1.4.7
Abdecksteine/-bleche

für LWL Kanal installieren
Mon 20.08.12

V

3.1.1.7.2
Installation DN300 Wasserrohr

30° Vorlauf von hinten
Mon 02.07.12

V

3.1.1.12.1
Glasphaserleerrohre verlegen

(rechts)

V

304

V

3.1.1.11.5
pulse cable installation

right
Mon 15.10.12

V

3.1.1.11.5.4
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#4
Fri 04.01.13

3.1.1.4.3
Bodenplatten links nach

rechts von hinten umrangieren
Fri 07.12.12

V

3.1.1.9.5.4
cable tray #8
Thu 17.01.13

V

3.1.1.11.8
10kV Cable installation

(links unten) 1000-2100m
Fri 07.06.13

3.1.1.4.4
Fussbodenplatten links

von vorne wiedereinbringen
Fri 19.07.13

V

3.1.1.11
Kabel

Mon 15.10.12

V

3.2.2.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 1x
Mon 11.08.14

V

3.2.4.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 19.05.14

V

V

VV

V V

3.1.1.11.7
10kV Cable installation
(links unten) 0-1000m

Fri 07.06.13

V

V

V

V

4

3.1.1.9
Kabel Pritschen
Mon 13.08.12

V

3.1.1.9.4
Pritschen rechts unten

Fri 05.10.12

3.1.1.9.4.1
cable tray #1 90m-1000m

V

3.1.1.11.5.1
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#1

V
3.1.1.12

LWL Leerrohre
Mon 10.09.12

V

3.1.1.9.4.2
cable tray #2
Tue 06.11.12

V

3.1.1.11.5.2
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#2
Tue 13.11.12

V

3.1.1.9.4.3
cable tray #3
Wed 05.12.12

V

3.1.1.11.5.3
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#3
Thu 13.12.12

V

3.1.1.9.4.4
cable tray #4
Tue 01.01.13

V

V

3.1.1.9.5
Pritschen links unten

Thu 17.01.13

3.1.1.11.6.3
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#6
Fri 22.03.13

3.1.1.9.5.1
cable tray #5 90m-1600m

V

3.1.1.9.5.7
cable tray #10 90m-1000m

Mon 15.04.13

V

3.1.1.11.6
pulse cable installation

left
Fri 25.01.13

3.1.1.11.6.4
16 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#5
Tue 23.04.13

V

3.1.1.11.6.2
12 Pulskabel + 4 LWL

#7
Tue 26.02.13

3.1.1.9.5.2
cable tray #6
Thu 14.03.13

V

V

3.1.1.11.6.1
8 Pulskabel + 2 LWL #8

+ 2xbig LWL

3.1.1.9.5.3
cable tray #7
Mon 18.02.13

V

V

V

3.1.1.11.4
Starkstromkabel (400V)

ziehen 0-1000m
Mon 22.04.13

V

3.1.1.9.5.8
cable tray #11 1000m-2100m

Tue 07.05.13

V

V

3.1.1.9.5.9
cable tray #11 90m-1000m

Fri 31.05.13

V

V

366

3.2
Main Linac installation

Fri 28.12.12

6.3
(TopLevel-3) Linac tunnel

(XTL) closed
Fri 11.12.15

V

3.2.1
Dogleg

3.3.1
L1+L2+L3 kaltfahren

V

3.2.2.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 14.07.14

V

421

V

3.2.4.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 21.04.14

V

3.2.3
B1

Mon 03.02.14

V

3.2.6.2.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 18.08.14

V

VV

3.2.4
L2

Wed 09.10.13

3.2.6.2.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 15.09.14

V

V

V

V

V

3.2.5
B2

Mon 02.12.13

V

V

VV

3.2.6.1.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 27.01.14

V

3.2.6.1.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 24.02.14

V

3.2.6.1
CS3

V

V

3.2.6
L3

Wed 09.10.13

V

V V

V

3.2.6.3.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 10.11.14

V

3.2.6.3.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 08.12.14

VV

3.2.6.4.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 02.02.15

V

3.2.6.4.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 02.03.15

V

3.2.6.4
CS6

Wed 09.04.14

V

3.2.6.4.6
Rack Shielding
Mon 11.05.15

V

3.2.6.4.7
Systems/Electronics Integration

Mon 20.04.15

V

3.2.6.5.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 20.04.15

V

3.2.6.4.5
RF System commissioning

Mon 11.05.15

VV

3.2.6.5.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 18.05.15

V

3.2.6.5
CS7

Wed 02.07.14

V

V

3.2.6.5.6
Rack Shielding
Mon 13.07.15

V

3.2.6.5.7
Systems/Electronics Integration

Mon 29.06.15

V

3.2.6.6.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 29.06.15

V

3.2.6.5.5
RF System commissioning

Mon 13.07.15

VV

3.2.6.6.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 27.07.15

V

3.2.6.6
CS8

Wed 24.09.14

V

V

3.2.6.6.6
Rack Shielding
Mon 21.09.15

V

3.2.6.6.7
Systems/Electronics Integration

Mon 31.08.15

V

3.2.6.7.3
Cryo String Assembly

Mon 31.08.15

V

3.2.6.6.5
RF System commissioning

Mon 21.09.15

VV

3.2.6.7.4
RF System installation

(WP01) 3x
Mon 28.09.15

V

3.2.6.7
CS9

Wed 17.12.14

V

V

3.2.6.7.6
Rack Shielding
Mon 23.11.15

V

3.2.6.7.7
Systems/Electronics Integration

Mon 02.11.15

V

3.2.6.7.5
RF System commissioning

Mon 23.11.15

VV

3.3
Machine commissioning

Mon 14.12.15

3.3.2
RF-Tests mit kalten Modulen

Mon 28.12.15

V

3.3.4
Commissioning L1+L2 bis

dump mit Strahl
Mon 15.02.16

V

3.3.5
Commissioning L1+L2+L3

bis dump mit Strahl
Mon 07.03.16

V

V

V

V

3.3.6
Establishing SASE in

first Undulator sectioon
Mon 28.03.16

VV

6.8
(TopLevel-8) First Lasing

SASE1 possible
Fri 01.07.16

V

6.22
XFEL Accelerator photon/SASE

beam with nominal parameters achieved
Fri 01.07.16

V

4.2
XTD1 (SASE2) (Undu)

Mon 29.04.13

6.9
(TopLevel-9) XTD1, XTD3,

XTD5, XTD6, XTD7, XTD8 closed
Mon 28.12.15

V

4.2.5
Machine Installation

Mon 16.02.15

V

4.2.10
PBL SASE2 Installation
(XTD1/XS2) (WP-73)

Mon 30.03.15

V

4.2.2.5
Water Cooling & Compressed

Air
Mon 01.09.14

4.2.5.1
EB magnets  sase2

4.2.5.2
intersections

Mon 27.04.15

V

4.2.5.3
EB Vac sase2
Mon 06.07.15

V

4.2.6
Undulators  (SASE2)

Mon 03.08.15

V

4.2.7
Undulator  Alignment

(SASE2)
Mon 31.08.15

V

4.2.8
Undulator Test of Contr.Syst.

(SASE2)
Mon 28.09.15

V

4.2.9
Machine test & commissioning

XTD1
Mon 23.11.15

V

6.10
(TopLevel-10) First e-beam

to XSDU1
Fri 01.07.16

V

4.7.5
PBL SASE2 Installation

(XTD6) (WP-73)
Mon 27.07.15

V

4.5
XTD4 (SASE3) (Undu)

Tue 18.09.12

6.6
(TopLevel-6) XTD2, XTD4,

XTD9, XTD10 closed
Mon 12.10.15

V

4.5.13
PBL SASE3 Installation

(XTD4/XSDU2) (WP-73)
Mon 29.09.14

V

4.5.2.1
(start-end duration derived

from WP-34-plan)

4.5.2.2
’(duration as is ’’excel-list’’)’

Mon 03.03.14

4.5.2.5
Water Cooling and Compressed

Air
Mon 03.03.14

4.5.14
-

Mon 28.09.15

V

4.7
XTD6 (SASE2) for (MID/HED)

Mon 29.04.13

V

4.7.7
PB tests and commissioning

Mon 14.12.15

V

4.7.8
-

Mon 28.12.15

V

4.11
XTD10 (SASE3) for (SQS/SCS)

Tue 18.09.12

V

4.11.5
PBL SASE3 Installation

(XTD10)  (WP-73)
Mon 29.09.14

V

4.11.2.1
(start-end duration derived

from WP-34-plan)

4.11.2.2
’( duration as in ’’excel-list’’)’

Mon 03.03.14

4.11.2.5
Water Cooling and Compressed

Air
Mon 03.03.14

4.11.7
Tests & Commissioning

Mon 28.09.15

V

4.11.8
-

Mon 12.10.15

V

4.16.5
First SASE3 Photons in

XHEXP1
Fri 01.07.16

V

6.7
(TopLevel-7) First e-beam

to XSDU2
Fri 01.07.16

4.14.5
First SASE1 Photons in

XHEXP1
Fri 01.07.16

VV

5
Experiments Section

Fri 21.06.13

V

6.12
(TopLevel-12) First Lasing

SASE3 possible
Fri 01.07.16

V

6.14
(TopLevel-14) SASE1 Instruments

users operation
Fri 01.07.16

V

4.15.5
First SASE2 Photons in

XHEXP1
Fri 01.07.16

V

6.16
(TopLevel-16) First Lasing

SASE2 possible
Fri 01.07.16

V

V

6.18
(TopLevel-18) SASE2 Instruments

user operation
Fri 01.07.16

V

5.2.5
installation SASE2 preoperational

system
Mon 01.06.15

V

5.2.6
installation SASE2 operational

system
Mon 16.11.15

V

V

6.17
(TopLevel-17) SASE3 Instruments

user operation
Fri 01.07.16

V

5.1
Experimental Hall   XHEXP1

5.1.6
Laser System
Mon 03.03.14

5.1.6.2
SASE2

Mon 30.06.14

5.1.6.2.4
PP-Laser installation

Tue 01.12.15

V

5.1.6.3
SASE3

Tue 30.12.14

5.1.6.3.2
PP-Laser installation

Tue 01.12.15

V

5.2.4
installation SASE2 minimal

system
Mon 15.12.14

V

V

VV V

6.13
(TopLevel-13) Start Operation

Fri 01.07.16

V

V

Grid ( 1 , 1 )


